
 

 

 

 

Résultats Ninove 22-06-2014 
 

 

 

60m horden 0,762m/6H    Pup Dames  Uur=13:56 

Reeks:1 

 1 3882 Capa Nilay                RCG   11.48   03  

 2 3610 Danneel Elisa             HCO   12.19   03  

 3 4421 Owusu Beryl               RCG   12.82   03  

 4 3505 De Naeyer Marie          ZA    22.14   03  

 

60m horden 0,762m/6H    Pup Dames  Uur=13:56 

Reeks:2 

 1 3914 Silverans Jane            EA    13.41   03  

 2 4103 Vinck Yana                VITA  13.65   03  

 3 4118 Cardon Sofie              VITA  13.70   03  

 4 5566 Fontaine Laura            ACLE  15.23   04  

 

60m horden 0,762m/6H    Pup Heren  Uur=13:58 

Reeks:1 

 1 476 Robijns Flor              LEBB  11.81   03  

 2 2891 Lequeux Romain        ACLE  13.09   04  

 3 836 Kornelis Floris*          OEH   13.30   03  

 

60m horden 0,762m/6H    Min Dames  Uur=14:07 

Reeks:1 

 1 7361 Loncol Marie              DAC   10.17   01  

 2 6616 Heyvaert Luca            LEBB  10.50   02  

 3 6501 Schuddinck Catalina   LEBB 10.63   02  

 4 7181 De Bie Catherine         ACBR 10.74   02  

 5 6367 De Naeyer Emma        ZA    10.91   02  

 

60m horden 0,762m/6H    Min Dames  Uur=14:07 

Reeks:2 

 1 6446 Segers Marie              DEIN  11.38   01  

 2 6655 De Herdt Antje            DUFF  11.40   02  

 3 6539 Lenssens Julie            ZA    11.74   01  

 4 6263 Servaes Laura             RCG   12.00   02  

 5 8239 Pozza Zelia               ACLE  12.78   01  

 

80m horden 0,84m      Min Heren  Uur=14:15 

Reeks:1 

 1 4657 Titeca Arend              MACW 13.79   02  

  4458 Verheyden Tom            EA        NA     02  

 

 

 

 



verspringen               Min Heren  Uur=14:04 

Reeks:1 

 1 4657 Titeca Arend                MACW 4.62m  02  

 2 4240 Kornelis Viktor*                    OEH   4.45m   01  

 3 3841 Vereertbrugghen Nick            OPW  3.90m   02  

 4 5958 Di Sipio Loris              ACLE   3.02m   02  

 

verspringen               Ben Heren  Uur=14:41 

Reeks:1 

 1 6890 Anthonissen Daniel        KAPE   3.72m  05  

 2 9145 Van Cleemputte Djarno     ZA                3.58m  05  

 3 6613 Wynants Willem            OPW    3.35m  06  

 4 7623 Roobaert Stijn                        VITA    3.19m  05  

 5 7183 De Herdt Lars              DUFF    2.87m  06  

 6 8365 Pardaens Rune             ZA        2.74m  05  

 7 6718 Van Heugten Nout          KAAG  2.56m  06  

 8 9559 Van Nieuwenhove Gianni    LEBB  2.25m   06  

 

kogelstoten 2,000kg       Min Dames  Uur=14:14 

Reeks:1 

 1 7156 Van Der Borght Myrthe     VITA             13.25m             01  

 2 8553 Boutry Anaelle             ACLE    9.58m  01  

 3 6435 Vanhalst Sara               DEIN    9.47m  01  

 4 6508 Van Borm Laura            VAC     9.35m  01  

 5 8239 Pozza Zelia                           ACLE    8.63m  01  

 6 6901 Van Snick Anais           ASVO  5.94m  02  

 

hockeywerpen              Ben Dames  Uur=14:23 

Reeks:1 

 1 456 Heyvaert  Nona            LEBB              18.80m 05  

 2 326 Heymans Hannelore         LEBB   17.77m 05  

 3 833 De Mol Gabriela           VITA    14.60m 05  

 4 535 Fierens Gitta                VITA    12.75m 05  

 5 2675 Longle Celia                ACLE    12.53m 05  

 6 564 Penne Naomi               VITA    12.25m 05  

 7 399 Heyvaert Ella               LEBB    12.08m 05  

 8 839 Faes Sienna                  VITA    9.77m  05  

 9 566 Gijssels Keoni              VITA    9.22m  05  

 10 203 De Schrijver Antje        ZA        8.85m  05  

 11 1438 Pardaens Rani               ZA        8.00m  06  

 12 9903 Hubert Camille            VITA    7.27m  07  

 13 1082 Slabbinck Hanne           VITA    6.94m  06  

 

hoogspringen              Pup Heren  Uur=14:32 

Reeks:1 

 1 352 Anthonissen Alexander     KAPE    1.30m  04  

 2 1315 Uyttersprot Lars           VITA    1.10m  03  

 3 730 Gijssels Aiko               VITA    1.05m  03  

 4 1643 Geeroms  Jordy            VITA    1.00m  03  

 5 214 Van Heugten Siep          KAAG  0.90m  04  

 6 3093 Di Sipio Leandro          ACLE   0.80m  04  

 



hockeywerpen              Pup Heren  Uur=14:59 

Reeks:1 

 1 352 Anthonissen Alexander     KAPE   38.90m 04  

 2 355 De Baecke Yaro            OPW    36.33m 03  

 3 1382 D'hondt Jelte                LEBB   33.20m 03  

 4 2891 Lequeux Romain            ACLE   29.28m 04  

 5 476 Robijns Flor                 LEBB   29.16m 03  

 6 2211 Van Grembergen Aico       LEBB   25.59m 03  

 7 468 De Braekeleer Arne        LEBB   19.73m 03  

 8 3093 Di Sipio Leandro          ACLE   13.57m 04  

 

60 meter                  Ben Dames  Uur=15:18 

Reeks:1 

 1 399 Heyvaert Ella               LEBB     9.63             05  

 2 456 Heyvaert  Nona            LEBB   10.03             05  

 3 203 De Schrijver Antje        ZA        10.11  05  

 4 326 Heymans Hannelore         LEBB   10.13  05  

 5 833 De Mol Gabriela           VITA    10.20  05  

 6 320 Clynhens Kate             LEBB   10.47  05  

 

60 meter                  Ben Dames  Uur=15:18 

Reeks:2 

 1 2675 Longle Celia                ACLE   11.23  05  

 2 2209 Taelemans Tine            OPW    11.29  07  

 3 1082 Slabbinck Hanne           VITA    11.33  06  

 4 1438 Pardaens Rani              ZA        11.71  06  

 5 839 Faes Sienna                  VITA    11.75  05  

 6 842 Cardon Elien                VITA    12.18  06  

 

60 meter                  Ben Dames  Uur=15:18 

Reeks:3 

 1 566 Gijssels Keoni              VITA    11.06  05  

 2 535 Fierens Gitta                VITA    11.09  05  

 3 2210 Taelemans Liese           OPW    11.19  05  

 4 9903 Hubert Camille            VITA    11.20  07  

 5 564 Penne Naomi               VITA    11.53  05  

 6 9904 Van Acker Lile             ZA        11.91  07  

 

60 meter                  Ben Heren  Uur=14:48 

Reeks:1 

 1 9145 Van Cleemputte Djarno     ZA        9.29  05  

 2 6890 Anthonissen Daniel        KAPE   9.58  05  

 3 6803 Colyns Jarno                 ZA        10.02  05  

 4 7623 Roobaert Stijn              VITA              10.24  05  

 5 8365 Pardaens Rune             ZA        10.31  05  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

60 meter                  Ben Heren  Uur=14:48 

Reeks:2 

 1 6613 Wynants Willem            OPW    10.37  06  

 2 7183 De Herdt Lars              DUFF   11.13  06  

 3 6718 Van Heugten Nout          KAAG  11.16  06  

 4 9513 Hellemans Dawit           LEBB   11.27  06  

 5 9559 Van Nieuwenhove Gianni    LEBB   11.71  06  

 

60 meter                  Pup Dames  Uur=15:00 

Reeks:1 

 1 3505 De Naeyer Marie           ZA        9.20  03  

 2 3914 Silverans Jane              EA        9.42  03  

 3 3610 Danneel Elisa               HCO     9.81  03  

 4 4119 Van Lierde Jitte            VITA     10.10  04  

 5 5151 Decuypere Marthe          ZA        10.18  04  

 6 3382 Bogemans Merit            OPW               10.29  04  

 7 4118 Cardon Sofie                VITA    10.57  03  

 8 5580 Pozza Rachelle            ACLE    10.62  03  

 

60 meter                  Pup Heren  Uur=15:01 

Reeks:1 

 1 112 Dhondt Robbe              OPW    8.87  03  

 2 1382 D'hondt Jelte                LEBB   9.09  03  

 3 476 Robijns Flor                 LEBB   9.29  03  

 4 271 Van Acker Lander          ZA        9.41  03  

 5 468 De Braekeleer Arne        LEBB   9.77  03  

 6 1643 Geeroms  Jordy            VITA    9.79  03  

 

60 meter                  Pup Heren  Uur=15:01 

Reeks:2 

 1 9902 Bultot Elias                  ZA        9.11  04  

 2 836 Kornelis Floris*           OEH     9.50  03  

 3 730 Gijssels Aiko               VITA    9.88  03  

 4 1315 Uyttersprot Lars           VITA    9.97  03  

 5 2211 Van Grembergen Aico       LEBB   10.75  03  

 6 214 Van Heugten Siep          KAAG  11.14  04  

 

80 meter                  Min Dames  Uur=15:11 

Reeks:1 

 1 7181 De Bie Catherine          ACBR  11.08  02  

 2 6616 Heyvaert Luca             LEBB   11.22  02  

 3 6901 Van Snick Anais           ASVO  11.30  02  

 4 6367 De Naeyer Emma            ZA        11.31  02  

 5 6501 Schuddinck Catalina       LEBB    11.39  02  

 6 6399 Van Heugten Lot           KAAG  11.42  01  

 7 6333 Hanssens Ilana             ASVO  11.69  02  

  6508 Van Borm Laura            VAC         NG    01  

 

 

 

 



 

80 meter                  Min Dames  Uur=15:11 

Reeks:2 

 1 7156 Van Der Borght Myrthe     VITA    11.55  01  

 2 6326 Peeters Marlies            DUFF   11.79  02  

 3 6446 Segers Marie                DEIN    11.79  01  

 4 8553 Boutry Anaelle             ACLE   11.81  01  

 5 6539 Lenssens Julie              ZA                   11.87  01  

 6 6263 Servaes Laura              RCG     11.94  02  

 7 6655 De Herdt Antje             DUFF              11.97  02  

 8 6823 De Vleeschauwer Femi      ASVO  12.10  02  

 

80 meter                  Min Heren  Uur=15:12 

Reeks:1 

 1 4621 Vanluyten Robbe           RCT      10.84  01  

 2 4657 Titeca Arend                MACW  11.00  02  

 3 4626 Francart Wouter           RCT      11.33  02  

 4 4240 Kornelis Viktor*          OEH     11.49  01  

 5 4458 Verheyden Tom             EA        12.53  02  

 6 5958 Di Sipio Loris              ACLE   14.00  02  

 

kogelstoten 2,000kg       Pup Dames  Uur=15:52 

Reeks:1 

 1 5580 Pozza Rachelle            ACLE   6.53m  03  

 

hoogspringen              Min Heren  Uur=15:53 

Reeks:1 

 1 4657 Titeca Arend                MACW  1.41m  02  

 

verspringen               Min Dames  Uur=15:49 

Reeks:1 

 1 7361 Loncol Marie               DAC     4.61m  01  

 2 7181 De Bie Catherine          ACBR  4.46m  02  

 3 6501 Schuddinck Catalina       LEBB   4.45m  02  

 4 6508 Van Borm Laura            VAC     4.44m  01  

 5 7470 Jacobs Katleen             ATLA   4.39m  01  

 6 6435 Vanhalst Sara               DEIN    4.35m  01  

 7 6616 Heyvaert Luca             LEBB   4.23m  02  

 8 6399 Van Heugten Lot           KAAG  4.12m  01  

 9 6655 De Herdt Antje             DUFF   4.03m  02  

 10 6367 De Naeyer Emma            ZA        4.03m  02  

 11 8553 Boutry Anaelle             ACLE   3.87m  01  

 12 6333 Hanssens Ilana             ASVO  3.83m  02  

 13 6236 Discart Kyra                ATAC   3.83m  01  

 14 6263 Servaes Laura              RCG     3.76m  02  

 15 8239 Pozza Zelia                  ACLE   3.70m  01  

 16 6823 De Vleeschauwer Femi      ASVO  3.49m  02  

  6446 Segers Marie                DEIN                GP    01  

 

 

 

 



 

verspringen               Ben Dames  Uur=15:43 

Reeks:1 

 1 203 De Schrijver Antje        ZA        3.44m  05  

 2 399 Heyvaert Ella               LEBB   3.38m  05  

 3 88 Pynaert Bente              OPW    3.33m  06  

 4 456 Heyvaert  Nona            LEBB   3.20m  05  

 5 326 Heymans Hannelore         LEBB   3.17m  05  

 6 320 Clynhens Kate             LEBB   3.01m  05  

 7 535 Fierens Gitta                VITA               2.95m  05  

 8 833 De Mol Gabriela           VITA    2.91m  05  

 9 2675 Longle Celia                ACLE   2.90m  05  

 10 566 Gijssels Keoni              VITA    2.80m  05  

 11 564 Penne Naomi               VITA    2.52m  05  

 12 1082 Slabbinck Hanne           VITA    2.48m  06  

 13 842 Cardon Elien                VITA    2.45m  06  

 14 839 Faes Sienna                  VITA    2.13m  05  

 15 9903 Hubert Camille            VITA    2.12m  07  

 16 1438 Pardaens Rani              ZA        2.05m  06  

 

speerwerpen 400g          Min Heren  Uur=15:25 

Reeks:1 

 1 4374 Geyskens Kobe             LAT      24.34m 02  

 2 4453 Coppieters Kobe           EA        24.12m 02  

 3 4366 Van Snick Clovis          ASVO  16.80m 02  

 

kogelstoten 1,000kg       Ben Heren  Uur=15:52 

Reeks:1 

 1 6890 Anthonissen Daniel        KAPE   9.28m  05  

 2 6803 Colyns Jarno                ZA        7.21m  05  

 3 6613 Wynants Willem            OPW    6.76m  06  

 4 9145 Van Cleemputte Djarno     ZA        5.43m  05  

 5 8365 Pardaens Rune             ZA        5.02m  05  

 6 7183 De Herdt Lars              DUFF   4.93m  06  

 7 9559 Van Nieuwenhove Gianni    LEBB   4.74m  06  

 8 8027 Francart Siemon           RCT      4.61m  07  

 

150 meter                 Min Dames  Uur=16:18 

Reeks:1 

 1 7566 Bras Merel                   DAC     20.57  01  

 2 6616 Heyvaert Luca             LEBB   20.78  02  

 3 6901 Van Snick Anais           ASVO  20.90  02  

 4 6580 Groenen Suzanne           ATLA   20.97  01  

 5 7470 Jacobs Katleen             ATLA   21.01  01  

 

150 meter                 Min Dames  Uur=16:18 

Reeks:2 

 1 7181 De Bie Catherine          ACBR  20.89  02  

 2 6399 Van Heugten Lot           KAAG  21.11  01  

 3 6435 Vanhalst Sara               DEIN    21.32  01  

 4 6367 De Naeyer Emma            ZA        21.51  02  

 5 6326 Peeters Marlies            DUFF   22.53  02  



 

150 meter                 Min Dames  Uur=16:18 

Reeks:3 

 1 8239 Pozza Zelia                   ACLE  21.33  01  

 2 6539 Lenssens Julie              ZA        22.16  01  

 3 6655 De Herdt Antje              DUFF   22.27  02  

 4 8553 Boutry Anaelle             ACLE   22.43  01  

 5 6263 Servaes Laura               RCG     23.24  02  

 6 6329 Timmermans Marthe         ACP      24.63  01  

 

150 meter                 Min Heren  Uur=16:18 

Reeks:1 

 1 4621 Vanluyten Robbe           RCT      20.37  01  

 2 4228 Nuyttens Timo             AZW    21.04  01  

 3 4240 Kornelis Viktor*          OEH     21.98  01  

 4 4458 Verheyden Tom             EA        23.60  02  

 5 5958 Di Sipio Loris              ACLE               27.08  02  

 

verspringen               Pup Heren  Uur=16:26 

Reeks:1 

 1 352 Anthonissen Alexander     KAPE   4.17m  04  

 2 112 Dhondt Robbe              OPW    3.97m  03  

 3 476 Robijns Flor                 LEBB   3.63m  03  

 4 271 Van Acker Lander          ZA                   3.62m  03  

 5 836 Kornelis Floris*           OEH     3.61m  03  

 6 2891 Lequeux Romain            ACLE   3.61m  04  

 7 1315 Uyttersprot Lars           VITA    3.60m  03  

 8 9902 Bultot Elias                   ZA        3.53m  04  

 9 2211 Van Grembergen Aico       LEBB    3.29m  03  

 10 468 De Braekeleer Arne        LEBB    3.19m  03  

 11 1382 D'hondt Jelte                LEBB    3.13m  03  

 12 214 Van Heugten Siep          KAAG  2.76m  04  

 13 3093 Di Sipio Leandro          ACLE   2.67m  04  

 

hoogspringen              Min Dames  Uur=16:47 

Reeks:1 

 1 6666 Doms Emma                 RAM    1.45m  01  

 2 6446 Segers Marie                DEIN    1.30m  01  

 3 6333 Hanssens Ilana             ASVO  1.25m  02  

 4 6539 Lenssens Julie              ZA        1.25m  01  

 5 6823 De Vleeschauwer Femi      ASVO  1.25m  02  

 6 6903 Ketsman Febe              ASVO  1.15m  02  

 

hockeywerpen              Pup Dames  Uur=16:17 

Reeks:1 

 1 4103 Vinck Yana                   VITA    22.50m 03  

 2 5580 Pozza Rachelle            ACLE   19.89m 03  

 3 3382 Bogemans Merit            OPW    18.64m 04  

 4 4118 Cardon Sofie                VITA    14.32m 03  

 5 5906 Mineo Louise               ACLE   13.04m 04  

 6 3914 Silverans Jane               EA        12.29m 03  

 



kogelstoten 3,000kg       Min Heren  Uur=16:21 

Reeks:1 

 1 4374 Geyskens Kobe             LAT      8.93m  02  

 2 4500 Soetens Brent               LAT      7.29m  02  

 

verspringen               Pup Dames  Uur=17:17 

Reeks:1 

 1 3505 De Naeyer Marie           ZA        3.56m  03  

 2 4103 Vinck Yana                   VITA    3.54m  03  

 3 3914 Silverans Jane              EA        3.46m  03  

 4 3951 De Cock Joke               OEH     3.23m  03  

 5 4118 Cardon Sofie                VITA    3.13m  03  

 6 5906 Mineo Louise               ACLE    3.11m  04  

 7 5566 Fontaine Laura             ACLE    2.96m  04  

 8 3382 Bogemans Merit            OPW     2.95m  04  

 9 5580 Pozza Rachelle            ACLE    2.60m  03  

 10 4119 Van Lierde Jitte            VITA    2.21m  04  

 

600 meter                 Ben Dames  Uur=17:23 

Reeks:1 

 1 88 Pynaert Bente              OPW    2'03.66  06  

 2 203 De Schrijver Antje        ZA        2'11.65  05  

 3 9903 Hubert Camille            VITA    2'26.22  07  

 4 2675 Longle Celia                ACLE    2'27.03  05  

 5 9904 Van Acker Lile             ZA        2'31.44  07  

 6 1082 Slabbinck Hanne           VITA    2'40.79  06  

 7 1438 Pardaens Rani              ZA        2'42.21  06  

600 meter                 Ben Heren  Uur=17:24 

Reeks:1 

 1 6803 Colyns Jarno                ZA        2'04.70  05  

 2 6805 Van Gansbeke Servaas      ZA        2'10.63  05  

 3 7183 De Herdt Lars              DUFF   2'12.16  06  

 4 8365 Pardaens Rune             ZA        2'13.72  05  

 5 6613 Wynants Willem            OPW    2'15.79  06  

 6 9513 Hellemans Dawit           LEBB   2'20.42  06  

 7 8027 Francart Siemon           RCT      2'32.84  07  

 

1000 meter                Pup Dames  Uur=17:29 

Reeks:1 

  3951 De Cock Joke               OEH                  GP    03  

 1 3610 Danneel Elisa               HCO     3'17.24  03  

 2 3383 Vandenputte Aude          OPW    3'18.92  03  

 3 3382 Bogemans Merit            OPW    3'32.14  04  

 4 4308 Plas Merel                    VITA    3'49.43  03  

 5 3505 De Naeyer Marie           ZA        3'51.19  03  

 6 5566 Fontaine Laura             ACLE    3'53.40  04  

 7 3914 Silverans Jane              EA        3'54.52  03  

 8 4306 Hubert Alixe                VITA    4'08.13  04  

 9 5906 Mineo Louise               ACLE   4'09.20  04  

 10 4119 Van Lierde Jitte            VITA    4'11.60  04  

 11 4310 De Boom Fien              VITA    4'16.45  04  

 12 3446 Timmermans Tine           ACP      4'55.86  03  



 

1000 meter                Pup Heren  Uur=17:25 

Reeks:1 

  3093 Di Sipio Leandro          ACLE                GP    04  

 1 355 De Baecke Yaro            OPW    3'21.01  03  

 2 112 Dhondt Robbe              OPW    3'25.00  03  

 3 271 Van Acker Lander          ZA        3'28.47  03  

 4 1675 De Ville Lennert          VITA    3'35.41  03  

 5 1643 Geeroms  Jordy            VITA    3'40.08  03  

 6 1382 D'hondt Jelte                LEBB   3'43.33  03  

 7 476 Robijns Flor                 LEBB   3'53.72  03  

 

1000 meter                Min Dames  Uur=17:17 

Reeks:1 

 1 6333 Hanssens Ilana             ASVO  3'15.77  02  

 2 6520 Ziarczyk Martha           RAM    3'16.71  01  

 3 8028 Fasciaux Vanessa          ATH      3'17.74 01  
 4 7399 Boniver Alice               ACP      3'20.36  02  

 5 7215 Tieter Ellis                    VS          3'32.04  02  

 6 7299 Arijs Julie                    VAC      3'36.08  01  

 

1000 meter                Min Heren  Uur=17:17 

Reeks:1 

 1 4852 Van Den Meersche Pieter   VAC     2'59.90  01  

 2 4626 Francart Wouter           RCT      3'00.94  02  

 3 4500 Soetens Brent               LAT      3'02.79  02  

 4 4374 Geyskens Kobe             LAT      3'05.75  02  

 5 3792 Van Gansbeke Lars         ZA        3'11.17  02  

 6 5107 Demeestere Robin          AZW    3'11.41  02  

 7 3841 Vereertbrugghen Nick      OPW    3'17.04    02  

 8 5958 Di Sipio Loris              ACLE   4'10.03  02  

 

 

4 x 60 meter              Ben Heren  Uur=17:44 

Reeks:1 

 1   ZA                     37.94   

 9145 Van Cleemputte Djarno      

 6803 Colyns Jarno               

 6805 Van Gansbeke Servaas       

 6807 Deplorez Tim               

 

4 x 60 meter              Pup Dames  Uur=18:14 

Reeks:1 

 1   VITA                   40'55.00   

 4119 Van Lierde Jitte           

 4306 Hubert Alixe               

 4118 Cardon Sofie               

 4103 Vinck Yana                 

 

 

 

 



 

4 x 60 meter              Pup Heren  Uur=18:14 

Reeks:1 

 1   LEBB                   39'18.00   

 468 De Braekeleer Arne         

 476 Robijns Flor               

 2211 Van Grembergen Aico        

 1382 D'hondt Jelte              

 

4 x 80 meter              Min Dames  Uur=17:44 

Reeks:1 

 1   ZA                     46.87   

 6501 Schuddinck Catalina        LEBB 

 6539 Lenssens Julie             

 3505 De Naeyer Marie            

 6367 De Naeyer Emma             

 

4 x 80 meter              Min Heren  Uur=16:31 

                               GP     

 0   

 0   

 0   

 -1 Geen deelnemers  

 

speerwerpen 400g          Min Dames  Uur=17:16 

Reeks:1 

 1 7156 Van Der Borght Myrthe     VITA    30.32m 01  

 2 6435 Vanhalst Sara                DEIN    21.98m 01  

 3 6823 De Vleeschauwer Femi      ASVO  20.95m 02  

 4 6263 Servaes Laura              RCG     19.53m 02  

 5 6446 Segers Marie                DEIN    15.34m 01  

 6 8553 Boutry Anaelle             ACLE    10.26m 01  

 


